Refund Calculation 2022 - 2023 for Adjunct Faculty

MEDICAL OPTIONS

Primary Access
State BlueCare POE Plus
Qualifying Employee Share
State Share (Refund) 1 month

Standard Access
Anthem State BlueCare POE
Qualifying Employee Share
State Share (Refund) 1 month

Expanded Access
Anthem State BlueCare POS
Qualifying Employee Share
State Share (Refund) 1 month

State Preferred Point of Service
Anthem State Preferred POS

Qualifying Employee Share
State Share (Refund) 1 month

Quiality First Select Access

Anthem State BlueCare Prime Plus POS
Qualifying Employee Share
State Share (Refund) 1 month

Out of Area Point-of-Service (POS)
(non-CT residents only)
Anthem Out of Area (OOA)

2 months
3 months
4 months

2 months
3 months
4 months

2 months
3 months
4 months

2 months
3 months
4 months

2 months
3 months
4 months

Employee
Only

$1,008.71
$107.96
$900.75
$1,801.50
$2,702.25
$3,603.00

$1,025.59
$117.26
$908.33

$1,816.66
$2,724.99
$3,633.32

$1,026.19
$138.91
$887.28
$1,774.56
$2,661.84
$3,549.12

$1,382.31

$243.11
$1,139.20
$2,278.40
$3,417.60
$4,556.80

$943.48
$84.91
$858.57
$1,717.14
$2,575.71
$3,434.28

$1,382.31

Employee
Plus One

$2,219.16
$291.29
$1,927.87

$3,855.74
$5,783.61
$7,711.48

$2,256.29

$328.25
$1,928.04
$3,856.08
$5,784.12
$7,712.16

$2,257.61

$373.52
$1,884.09
$3,768.18
$5,652.27
$7,536.36

$3,041.08

$709.97
$2,331.11
$4,662.22
$6,993.33
$9,324.44

$2,075.65

$228.32
$1,847.33
$3,694.66
$5,541.99
$7,389.32

$3,041.08

Family

$2,723.52

$370.43
$2,353.09
$4,706.18
$7,059.27
$9,412.36

$2,769.09

$429.90
$2,339.19
$4,678.38
$7,017.57
$9,356.76

$2,770.71

$443.31
$2,327.40
$4,654.80
$6,982.20
$9,309.60

$3,732.24
$834.49
$2,897.75
$5,795.50
$8,693.25
$11,591.00

$2,547.40

$292.95
$2,254.45
$4,508.90
$6,763.35
$9,017.80

$3,732.24



Qualifying Employee Share
State Share (Refund)

CIGNA DENTAL OPTIONS

Basic
Qualifying Employee Share
State Share (Refund)

Enhanced
Qualifying Employee Share
State Share (Refund)

Dental HMO
Qualifying Employee Share
State Share (Refund)

Total Care DHMO
Qualifying Employee Share
State Share (Refund)

Refund Calculation 2022 - 2023 for Adjunct Faculty

1 month

1 month

1 month

1 month

1 month

2 months
3 months
4 months

2 months
3 months
4 months

2 months
3 months
4 months

2 months
3 months
4 months

2 months
3 months
4 months

$146.88
$1,235.43
$2,470.86
$3,706.29
$4,941.72

$39.46

$0.00
$39.46
$78.92
$118.38
$157.84
$33.34
$0.00
$33.34
$66.68
$100.02
$133.36
$24.19
$0.00
$24.19
$48.38
$72.57
$96.76
$30.17
$0.00
$30.17
$60.34
$90.51
$120.68

$455.40
$2,585.68
$5,171.36
$7,757.04
$10,342.72

$120.35

$24.27
$96.08
$192.16
$288.24
$384.32
$101.69
$20.51
$81.18
$162.36
$243.54
$324.72
$53.22
$8.71
$44.51
$89.02
$133.53
$178.04

$66.37
$10.86

$55.51
$111.02
$166.53
$222.04

$532.70
$3,199.54
$6,399.08
$9,598.62
$12,798.16

$120.35

$24.27
$96.08
$192.16
$288.24
$384.32
$101.69
$20.51
$81.18
$162.36
$243.54
$324.72
$65.31
$12.34
$52.97
$105.94
$158.91
$211.88

$81.46
$15.39
$66.07
$132.14
$198.21
$264.28



