			Employee Only	Employee Plus One	Family
MEDICAL OPTIONS					
Primary Access					
State BlueCare POE Plus			\$1,008.71	\$2,219.16	\$2,723.52
Qualifying Employee Share	e		\$107.96	\$291.29	\$370.43
State Share (Refund)	1 month		\$900.75	\$1,927.87	\$2,353.09
		2 months	\$1,801.50	\$3,855.74	\$4,706.18
		3 months	\$2,702.25	\$5,783.61	\$7,059.27
		4 months	\$3,603.00	\$7,711.48	\$9,412.36
Standard Access					
Anthem State BlueCare POE			\$1,025.59	\$2,256.29	\$2,769.09
Qualifying Employee Share	e		\$117.26	\$328.25	\$429.90
State Share (Refund)	1 month		\$908.33	\$1,928.04	\$2,339.19
		2 months	\$1,816.66	\$3,856.08	\$4,678.38
		3 months	\$2,724.99	\$5,784.12	\$7,017.57
		4 months	\$3,633.32	\$7,712.16	\$9,356.76
Expanded Access					
Anthem State BlueCare POS			\$1,026.19	\$2,257.61	\$2,770.71
Qualifying Employee Share	e		\$138.91	\$373.52	\$443.31
State Share (Refund)	1 month		\$887.28	\$1,884.09	\$2,327.40
		2 months	\$1,774.56	\$3,768.18	\$4,654.80
		3 months	\$2,661.84	\$5,652.27	\$6,982.20
		4 months	\$3,549.12	\$7,536.36	\$9,309.60
State Preferred Point of Service	e		* : : : :	** • • • • • •	* • • • • •
Anthem State Preferred POS			\$1,382.31	\$3,041.08	\$3,732.24
Qualifying Employee Share	e		\$243.11	\$709.97	\$834.49
State Share (Refund)	1 month		\$1,139.20	\$2,331.11	\$2,897.75
		2 months	\$2,278.40	\$4,662.22	\$5,795.50
		3 months	\$3,417.60	\$6,993.33	\$8,693.25
		4 months	\$4,556.80	\$9,324.44	\$11,591.00
Quality First Select Access Anthem State BlueCare Prime Plu	DOG		¢0.42.49	¢2.075.65	¢0 5 47 40
			\$943.48	\$2,075.65	\$2,547.40
Qualifying Employee Share			\$84.91	\$228.32	\$292.95
State Share (Refund)	1 month	0 1	\$858.57	\$1,847.33	\$2,254.45
		2 months	\$1,717.14	\$3,694.66	\$4,508.90
		3 months	\$2,575.71	\$5,541.99 \$7,380.32	\$6,763.35
		4 months	\$3,434.28	\$7,389.32	\$9,017.80
Out of Area Point-of-Service (F	POS)				
(non-CT residents only)					
Anthem Out of Area (OOA)			\$1,382.31	\$3,041.08	\$3,732.24

Refund Calculation 2022 - 2023 for Adjunct Faculty

Qualifying Employee Share	\$146.88	\$455.40	\$532.70
State Share (Refund) 1 month	\$1,235.43	\$2,585.68	\$3,199.54
2 months	\$2,470.86	\$5,171.36	\$6,399.08
3 months	\$3,706.29	\$7,757.04	\$9,598.62
4 months	\$4,941.72	\$10,342.72	\$12,798.16

CIGNA DENTAL OPTIONS					
Basic			\$39.46	\$120.35	\$120.3
Qualifying Employee Shar	re		\$0.00	\$24.27	\$24.2
State Share (Refund)	1 month		\$39.46	\$96.08	\$96.0
		2 months	\$78.92	\$192.16	\$192.1
		3 months	\$118.38	\$288.24	\$288.2
		4 months	\$157.84	\$384.32	\$384.3
Enhanced			\$33.34	\$101.69	\$101.6
Qualifying Employee Shar	e		\$0.00	\$20.51	\$20.5
State Share (Refund)	1 month		\$33.34	\$81.18	\$81.1
		2 months	\$66.68	\$162.36	\$162.3
		3 months	\$100.02	\$243.54	\$243.5
		4 months	\$133.36	\$324.72	\$324.72
Dental HMO			\$24.19	\$53.22	\$65.3
Qualifying Employee Shar	e		\$0.00	\$8.71	\$12.3
State Share (Refund)	1 month		\$24.19	\$44.51	\$52.9
		2 months	\$48.38	\$89.02	\$105.9
		3 months	\$72.57	\$133.53	\$158.9
		4 months	\$96.76	\$178.04	\$211.8
Total Care DHMO			\$30.17	\$66.37	\$81.4
Qualifying Employee Shar	e		\$0.00	\$10.86	\$15.3
State Share (Refund)	1 month		\$30.17	\$55.51	\$66.0
		2 months	\$60.34	\$111.02	\$132.1
		3 months	\$90.51	\$166.53	\$198.2
		4 months	\$120.68	\$222.04	\$264.2